FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

S	PEAKER:				
Cl	HAIR:				
I move	to amend <u>SB</u>	211			Of the printed Bill
Page _	1	Section _	1	Line _	24 Of the Engrossed Bill
By striking the punctuation and word ". Such" and adding in lieu thereof the language and punctuation "or a General Election. Subject to the provisions of subsection C of this section, such";					
Page	2	Section	1	Line	16 <u>.</u>
By adding after the word "Election" and before the comma "," the language "or at a General Election";					
Page	3	Section	1	Line	2 .
By deleting the punctuation and word ". Such" and inserting in lieu thereof the language and punctuation "or a General Election. Subject to the provisions of subsection C of this section, such"; and					
Page	3	Section	1	Line	7 1/2
By inserting a subsection C to read as follows:					
"C. A proposition otherwise authorized by the provisions of subsection A or subsection B of this section shall be placed before the voters of the applicable county at the earliest of: 1. the next General Election, or 2. the next special election scheduled where no fewer than two propositions, including a proposition authorized by this section, would be included on the ballot."					
AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS					
Adopted:	:			dment submi	itted by: Kevin West

Reading Clerk